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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 
Project: . Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 
Site: • Section! 5-20S-34E Marathon Road 15 NC Fed MD Reference: 3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 

;#1H 
Well: Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H North Reference: Grid 
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 
Design: i Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM 

Project Lea County N.M. . . . . 

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level 
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001 

Site Section 15-20S-34E Marathon Road 15 NC Fed #1H 

Site Position: Northing: 570,596.50 usft Latitude: 32° 33' 58.456 N 
From: Map Easting: 741,221.50 usft Longitude: 103° 33' 1.247 W 
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.42 0 

Well Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 

- • - - • -Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 570,596.50 usfl Latitude: 32° 33' 58.456 N 
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 741,221.50 usfl Longitude: 103° 33' 1.247 W 

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,646.0 usfl 

Wellbore Original Hole 
. - - - - - — 

_ . . . _ . „ 

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength 
C) P) (nT) 

IGRF2015 ~ 2/2/2015 7.22 60.41 48,387 

Design ' Original Hole 
. . . 

- — - -. - • - , Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction - — — 
(usft) (usft) (usft) n 

" " 0 . 0 " 0.0 0.0 " 357.84 

Survey Program Date 2/13/2015 
. — . . . - -- -

From To 
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description 

100.0 10,280.0 MS Gyeo Survey (Original Hole) GyroFlex 
10,407.0 15,515.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination 

Survey . . . ... ... _ .. . . . 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (°) (°) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (°/100usft) (°/1 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.26 112.61 100.0 -0.1 0.2 -0.1 0.26 0.26 0.00 
200.0 0.27 202.73 200.0 -0.4 0.3 -0.4 0.38 0.01 90.12 
300.0 0.17 178.01 300.0 -0.8 0.2 -0.8 0.14 -0.10 -24.72 
400.0 0.22 160.90 400.0 -1.1 0.3 -1.1 0.08 0.05 -17.11 

500.0 0.17 149.17 500.0 -1.4 0.4 -1.4 0.06 -0.05 -11.73 
600.0 0.08 109.95 600.0 -1.5 0.6 -1.6 0.12 -0.09 -39.22 
700.0 0.11 173.71 700.0 -1.7 0.7 -1.7 0.10 0.03 63.76 
800.0 0.05 200.92 800.0 -1.8 0.7 -1.8 0.07 -0.06 27.21 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

; Company: 

i Project: 

Site: 

Well: 

Wellbore: 

Design: 

Survey 

Mewbourne Oil Company. 

Lea County N.M. 

Section15-20S-34E Marathon Road 15 NC Fed 
;#1H 

; Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 

Original Hole 

, Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 

3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 

. Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

Stryker_EDM 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

900.0 

Inclination 

n 
0.03 

Azimuth 

P) 
219.30 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

900.0 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

-1.9 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

0.6 

Vertical 
Section 
(usft) 

-1.9 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

0.02 

Build 
Rate 

(°/100usft) 

-0.02 

Turn 
Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

18.38 

1,000.0 0.04 328.51 1,000.0 -1.9 0.6 -1.9 0.06 0.01 109.21 
1,100.0 0.10 248.75 1,100.0 -1.9 0.5 -1.9 0.10 0.06 -79.76 
1,200.0 0.18 234.38 1,200.0 -2.0 0.3 -2.0 0.09 0.08 -14.37 
1,300.0 0.22 214.91 1,300.0 -2.2 0.0 -2.2 0.08 0.04 -19.47 
1,400.0 0.33 195.46 1,400.0 -2.7 -0.1 -2.7 0.14 0.11 -19.45 

1,500.0 0.33 199.68 1,500.0 -3.2 -0.3 -3.2 0.02 0.00 4.22 
1,600.0 0.51 161.49 1,600.0 -3.9 -0.3 -3.9 0.32 0.18 -38.19 
1,700.0 0.35 179.86 1,700.0 -4.6 -0.1 -4.6 0.21 -0.16 18.37 
1,800.0 0.31 174.54 1,800.0 -5.2 -0.1 -5.2 0.05 -0.04 -5.32 
1,900.0 0.19 264.71 1,900.0 -5.5 -0.2 -5.5 0.36 -0.12 90.17 

2,000.0 0.19 260.99 2,000.0 -5.5 -0.6 -5.5 0.01 0.00 -3.72 
2,100.0 0.07 262.45 2,100.0 -5.6 -0.8 -5.5 0.12 -0.12 1.46 
2,200.0 0.06 121.65 2,200.0 -5.6 -0.8 -5.6 0.12 -0.01 -140.80 
2,300.0 0.10 133.62 2,300.0 -5.7 -0.7 -5.7 0.04 0.04 11.97 

2,400.0 0.12 129.58 2,400.0 -5.8 -0.6 -5.8 0.02 0.02 -4.04 

2,500.0 0.27 345.36 2,500.0 -5.7 -0.5 -5.6 0.37 0.15 -144.22 

2,600.0 0.27 81.21 2,600.0 -5.4 -0.4 -5.4 0.40 0.00 95.85 
2,700.0 0.60 86.87 2,700.0 -5.3 0.4 -5.3 0.33 0.33 5.66 

2,800.0 0.90 85.99 2,800.0 -5.2 1.7 -5.3 0.30 0.30 -0.88 

2,900.0 1.06 78.98 2,900.0 -5.0 3.4 -5.1 0.20 0.16 -7.01 

3,000.0 1.09 78.13 2,999.9 -4.6 5.2 -4.8 0.03 0.03 -0.85 
3,100.0 0.78 63.04 3,099.9 -4.1 6.8 -4.4 0.39 -0.31 -15.09 
3,200.0 0.61 56.12 3,199.9 -3.5 7.8 -3.8 0.19 -0.17 -6.92 

3,300.0 0.63 53.60 3,299.9 -2.9 8.7 -3.2 0.03 0.02 -2.52 

3,400.0 0.11 98.63 3,399.9 -2.6 9.2 -2.9 0.56 -0.52 45.03 

3,500.0 0.41 126.65 3,499.9 -2.8 9.6 -3.2 0.32 0.30 28.02 

3,600.0 0.33 132.93 3,599.9 -3.2 10.1 -3.6 0.09 -0.08 6.28 

3,700.0 0.49 170.67 3,699.9 -3.9 10.4 -4.2 0.31 0.16 37.74 

3,800.0 0.78 147.85 3,799.9 -4.8 10.8 -5.3 0.38 0.29 -22.82 

3,900.0 1.05 141.48 3,899.9 -6.1 11.8 -6.6 0.29 0.27 -6.37 

4,000.0 0.48 150.26 3,999.9 -7.2 12.5 -7.7 0.58 -0.57 8.78 
4,100.0 0.43 166.86 4,099.9 -8.0 12.8 -8.4 0.14 -0.05 16.60 

4,200.0 0.57 145.05 4,199.9 -8.7 13.2 -9.2 0.23 0.14 -21.81 

4,300.0 0.96 132.98 4,299.9 -9.7 14.1 -10.2 0.42 0.39 -12.07 

4,400.0 1.81 137.90 4,399.8 -11.4 15.8 -12.0 0.86 0.85 4.92 

4,500.0 1.90 130.34 4,499.8 -13.7 18.1 -14.4 0.26 0.09 -7.56 

4,600.0 2.43 132.75 4,599.7 -16.2 20.9 -17.0 0.54 0.53 2.41 

4,700.0 2.51 137.49 4,699.6 -19.3 24.0 -20.1 0.22 0.08 4.74 

4,800.0 3.36 143.04 4,799.5 -23.2 27.2 -24.2 0.90 0.85 5.55 

4,900.0 3.43 138.72 4,899.3 -27.8 30.9 -28.9 0.27 0.07 -4.32 

5,000.0 3.26 140.05 4,999.1 -32.2 34.7 -33.5 0.19 -0.17 1.33 
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1 Company: 
• Project: 
Site: 

Well: 
: Wellbore: 
Design: 

Survey 

Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

-LL 

Mewbourne Oil Company. 
Lea County N.M. 
Section15-20S-34E Marathon Road 15 NC Fed 
#1H 

. Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 
Original Hole 
Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 

North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 
3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 

, Grid 
Minimum Curvature 
Stryker_EDM 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) C) C) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) 

5,100.0 3.10 145.70 5,099.0 -36.6 38.1 -38.1 0.35 -0.16 5.65 
5,200.0 2.69 149.48 5,198.9 -40.9 40.8 -42.4 0.45 -0.41 3.78 
5,300.0 2.17 150.67 5,298.8 -44.6 42.9 -46.2 0.52 -0.52 1.19 
5,400.0 1.86 150.43 5,398.7 -47.6 44.6 -49.3 0.31 -0.31 -0.24 

5,500.0 1.10 161.51 5,498.7 -50.0 45.7 -51.6 0.81 -0.76 11.08 
5,600.0 0.79 158.95 5,598.7 -51.5 46.3 -53.2 0.31 -0.31 -2.56 
5,700.0 0.63 161.98 5,698.6 -52.7 46.7 -54.4 0.16 -0.16 3.03 
5,800.0 0.51 163.43 5,798.6 -53.6 47.0 -55.4 0.12 -0.12 1.45 
5,900.0 0.38 165.60 5,898.6 -54.4 47.2 -56.1 0.13 -0.13 2.17 

6,000.0 0.45 159.49 5,998.6 -55.1 47.4 -56.8 0.08 0.07 -6.11 
6,100.0 0.30 178.12 6,098.6 -55.7 47.6 -57.4 0.19 -0.15 18.63 
6,200.0 0.27 186.23 6,198.6 -56.2 47.6 -57.9 0.05 -0.03 8.11 
6,300.0 0.31 195.79 6,298.6 -56.7 47.5 -58.4 0.06 0.04 9.56 
6,400.0 0.16 66.73 6,398.6 -56.9 47.5 -58.6 0.43 -0.15 -129.06 

6,500.0 0.09 10.59 6,498.6 -56.8 47.7 -58.5 0.13 -0.07 -56.14 
6,600.0 0.30 320.97 6,598.6 -56.5 47.5 -58.2 0.25 0.21 -49.62 
6,700.0 0.63 300.68 6,698.6 -56.0 46.9 -57.7 0.36 0.33 -20.29 
6,800.0 0.74 291.94 6,798.6 -55.5 45.8 -57.2 0.15 0.11 -8.74 
6,900.0 0.66 284.25 6,898.6 -55.1 44.7 -56.7 0.12 -0.08 -7.69 

7,000.0 0.72 278.08 6,998.6 -54.9 43.5 -56.5 0.10 0.06 -6.17 
7,100.0 0.57 272.67 7,098.6 -54.7 42.4 -56.3 0.16 -0.15 -5.41 
7,200.0 0.35 236.14 7,198.6 -54.9 41.6 -56.4 0.36 -0.22 -36.53 
7,300.0 0.32 251.74 7,298.6 -55.1 41.1 -56.7 0.10 -0.03 15.60 
7,400.0 0.36 228.58 7,398.6 -55.4 40.6 -56.9 0.14 0.04 -23.16 

7,500.0 0.45 199.81 7,498.6 -56.0 40.2 -57.5 0.22 0.09 -28.77 
7,600.0 0.95 182.58 7,598.6 -57.2 40.0 -58.7 0.54 0.50 -17.23 
7,700.0 1.14 176.13 7,698.6 -59.0 40.1 -60.5 0.22 0.19 -6.45 
7,800.0 1.23 178.92 7,798.5 -61.1 40.2 -62.6 0.11 0.09 2.79 
7,900.0 1.33 182.92 7,898.5 -63.3 40.1 -64.8 0.13 0.10 4.00 

8,000.0 1.27 181.62 7,998.5 -65.6 40.0 -67.1 0.07 -0.06 -1.30 
8,100.0 0.87 183.34 8,098.5 -67.5 40.0 -68.9 0.40 -0.40 1.72 
8,200.0 0.71 183.05 8,198.5 -68.8 39.9 -70.3 0.16 -0.16 -0.29 
8,300.0 0.44 195.55 8,298.5 -69.8 39.7 -71.3 0.30 -0.27 12.50 
8,400.0 0.29 207.76 8,398.5 -70.4 39.5 -71.9 0.17 -0.15 12.21 

8,500.0 0.47 308.03 8,498.5 -70.4 39.1 -71.8 0.59 0.18 100.27 
8,600.0 0.93 354.47 8,598.5 -69.3 38.7 -70.7 0.70 0.46 46.44 
8,700.0 1.17 343.44 8,698.4 -67.6 38.3 -68.9 0.31 0.24 -11.03 
8,800.0 1.28 333.42 8,798.4 -65.6 37.5 -66.9 0.24 0.11 -10.02 
8,900.0 1.38 305.31 8,898.4 -63.9 ' 36.0 -65.2 0.65 0.10 -28.11 

9,000.0 2.01 
9,100.0 1.65 
9,200.0 1.40 
9,300.0 0.97 

308.47 8,998.3 
291.18 9,098.3 
293.69 9,198.3 
270.68 9,298.2 

-62.1 33.7 
-60.5 31.0 
-59.5 28.5 
-59.0 26.5 

-63.3 0.64 
-61.6 0.66 
-60.5 0.26 
-59.9 0.63 

0.63 3.16 
-0.36 -17.29 
-0.25 2.51 
-0.43 -23.01 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

; Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . 

Project: . Lea County N.M. 
: Site: • Sectionl 5-20S-34E Marathon Road 15 NC Fed 

#1H 

Well: Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 

Wellbore: Original Hole 

> Design: Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 

3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

Stryker_EDM 

Survey 

Measured 
Depth Inclination 
(usft) o 

9,400.0 1.15 

9,500.0 1.61 
9,600.0 1.68 
9,700.0 0.93 
9,800.0 0.94 
9,900.0 1.12 

Vertical 
Azimuth Depth 

O (usft) 

266.03 9,398.2 

273.01 9,498.2 
272.22 9,598.1 
251.31 9,698.1 
254.91 9,798.1 
276.00 9,898.1 

+N/-S +E/-W 
(usft) (usft) 

-59.0 24.7 

-59.0 22.3 
-58.9 19.4 
-59.1 17.2 
-59.6 15.6 
-59.7 13.9 

Vertical Dogleg 
Section Rate 

(usft) (71 OOusft) 

-59.9 0.20 

-59.8 0.49 
-59.6 0.07 
-59.7 0.88 

-60.1 0.06 
-60.2 0.42 

Build Turn 
Rate Rate 

(71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

0.18 -4.65 

0.46 6.98 
0.07 -0.79 

-0.75 -20.91 
0.01 3.60 
0.18 21.09 

10,000.0 1.58 
10,100.0 1.66 
10,200.0 1.52 
10,280.0 1.03 

10280' MS Gyro Survey 
10,407.0 5.70 

293.77 9,998.1 

297.63 10,098.0 
302.46 10,198.0 
302.56 10,278.0 

349.40 10,404.7 

-59.0 11.6 
-57.8 9.1 
-56.4 6.7 
-55.5 5.2 

-48.6 3.1 

-59.4 0.62 
-58.1 0.14 
-56.6 0.19 
-55.6 0.61 

-48.7 3.98 

0.46 17.77 

0.08 3.86 
-0.14 4.83 
-0.61 0.13 

3.68 36.88 

10,439.0 9.50 353.60 10,436.4 -44.5 2.5 -44.5 11.99 11.88 13.13 
10,470.0 12.50 359.20 10,466.9 -38.6 2.1 -38.6 10.26 9.68 18.06 
10,502.0 15.00 356.80 10,497.9 -31.0 1.9 -31.0 8.01 7.81 -7.50 
10,534.0 17.80 358.00 10,528.6 -21.9 1.5 -22.0 8.81 8.75 3.75 
10,566.0 20.70 357.00 10,558.8 -11.4 1.0 -11.4 9.12 9.06 -3.13 

10,598.0 23.90 357.70 10,588.5 0.7 0.4 0.7 10.03 10.00 2.19 

10,630.0 27.60 359.80 10,617.3 14.6 0.1 14.6 11.91 11.56 6.56 

10,661.0 30.90 0.40 10,644.3 29.8 0.2 29.7 10.69 10.65 1.94 

10,693.0 33.10 0.20 10,671.4 46.7 0.3 46.7 6.88 6.88 -0.63 

10,725.0 35.30 0.70 10,697.9 64.7 0.4 64.7 6.93 6.88 1.56 

10,757.0 38.50 359.90 10,723.5 83.9 0.5 83.8 10.11 10.00 -2.50 

10,789.0 42.00 358.90 10,747.9 104.6 0.3 104.5 11.12 10.94 -3.13 

10,820.0 45.70 359.00 10,770.3 126.1 -0.1 126.0 11.94 11.94 0.32 

10,852.0 48.40 359.80 10,792.1 149.5 -0.4 149.4 8.63 8.44 2.50 
10,884.0 51.20 359.80 10,812.7 173.9 -0.4 173.8 8.75 8.75 0.00 

10,915.0 54.50 359.80 10,831.4 198.6 -0.5 198.5 10.65 10.65 0.00 

10,947.0 57.50 359.70 10,849.3 225.2 -0.6 225.0 9.38 9.38 -0.31 

10,979.0 60.00 359.40 10,865.9 252.5 -0.9 252.4 7.85 7.81 -0.94 

11,011.0 62.40 358.90 10,881.4 280.5 -1.3 280.4 7.62 7.50 -1.56 

11,043.0 64.70 358.50 10,895.6 309.2 -1.9 309.0 7.27 7.19 -1.25 

11,074.0 67.20 357.90 10,908.2 337.5 -2.8 337.3 8.26 8.06 -1.94 

11,106.0 69.10 357.20 10,920.1 367.2 -4.1 367.0 6.28 5.94 -2.19 

11,138.0 71.40 358.30 10,931.0 397.2 -5.3 397.2 7.88 7.19 3.44 

11,170.0 74.80 359.80 10,940.3 427.9 -5.8 427.8 11.53 10.63 4.69 

11,202.0 76.80 0.50 10,948.1 458.9 -5.7 458.8 6.60 6.25 2.19 

11,234.0 80.60 0.30 10,954.4 490.2 -5.5 490.1 11.89 11.88 -0.63 

11,265.0 84.80 358.90 10,958.3 521.0 -5.7 520.8 14.27 13.55 -4.52 

11,286.7 87.60 357.54 10,959.8 542.6 -6.4 542.5 14.34 12.92 -6.25 

LP Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 
11,289.0 87.90 357.40 10,959.8 544.9 -6.5 544.8 14.34 12.92 -6.23 

11,353.0 90.90 357.50 10,960.5 608.8 -9.3 608.8 4.69 4.69 0.16 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: 

Project: 

Site: 

Well: 

• Wellbore: 

, Design: 

Survey 

Mewbourne Oil Company. 

; Lea County N.M. 

Section15-20S-34E Marathon Road 15 NC Fed 
!#1H 

Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 

Original Hole 

! Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

Measured Vertical Vertical 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section 
(usft) (°) (°) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) 

Well Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 

3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 

3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

Stryker_EDM 

Dogleg Build Turn 
Rate Rate Rate 

(71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

11,448.0 90.20 356.70 10,959.6 703.7 -14.1 703.8 1.12 -0.74 -0.84 
11,544.0 91.00 358.70 10,958.6 799.6 -18.0 799.7 2.24 0.83 2.08 
11,639.0 91.30 359.30 10,956.7 894.6 -19.6 894.7 0.71 0.32 0.63 
11,703.0 90.50 358.70 10,955.7 958.6 -20.7 958.7 1.56 -1.25 -0.94 
11,734.0 91.00 358.50 10,955.3 989.6 -21.5 989.7 1.74 1.61 -0.65 

11,765.0 89.50 357.90 10,955.1 1,020.6 -22.5 1,020.7 5.21 -4.84 -1.94 
11,797.0 86.90 356.70 10,956.1 1,052.5 -24.0 1,052.7 8.95 -8.13 -3.75 
11,829.0 87.00 356.40 10,957.9 1,084.4 -25.9 1,084.6 0.99 0.31 -0.94 
11,860.0 86.50 356.10 10,959.6 1,115.3 -27.9 1,115.5 1.88 -1.61 -0.97 
11,892.0 86.30 355.80 10,961.6 1,147.1 -30.2 1,147.5 1.13 -0.63 -0.94 

11,924.0 87.80 357.30 10,963.3 1,179.0 -32.1 1,179.4 6.62 4.69 4.69 
11,955.0 89.20 357.50 10,964.1 1,210.0 -33.5 1,210.4 4.56 4.52 0.65 
11,987.0 91.20 358.00 10,964.0 1,242.0 -34.8 1,242.4 6.44 6.25 1.56 
12,018.0 91.30 357.70 10,963.3 1,272.9 -35.9 1,273.4 1.02 0.32 -0.97 
12,113.0 90.90 357.70 10,961.5 1,367.8 -39.7 1,368.4 0.42 -0.42 0.00 

12,208.0 91.90 356.90 10,959.1 1,462.7 -44.2 1,463.3 1.35 1.05 -0.84 
12,303.0 90.80 356.30 10,956.9 1,557.5 -49.8 1,558.3 1.32 -1.16 -0.63 
12,398.0 89.90 355.20 10,956.3 1,652.2 -56.9 1,653.2 1.50 -0.95 -1.16 
12,493.0 90.30 356.50 10,956.2 1,747.0 -63.8 1,748.2 1.43 0.42 1.37 
12,588.0 92.10 357.00 10,954.2 1,841.8 -69.1 1,843.1 1.97 1.89 0.53 

12,681.0 91.80 356.50 10,951.0 1,934.6 -74.4 1,936.0 0.63 -0.32 -0.54 
12,775.0 91.50 356.50 10,948.3 2,028.4 -80.1 2,030.0 0.32 -0.32 0.00 
12,871.0 91.20 355.90 10,946.0 2,124.2 -86.5 2,125.9 0.70 -0.31 -0.63 
12,966.0 90.90 355.60 10,944.3 2,218.9 -93.5 2,220.8 0.45 -0.32 -0.32 
13,061.0 91.20 358.10 10,942.6 2,313.7 -98.8 2,315.8 2.65 0.32 2.63 

13,156.0 91.00 358.00 10,940.7 2,408.6 -102.0 2,410.8 0.24 -0.21 -0.11 
13,252.0 91.70 358.00 10,938.5 2,504.6 -105.3 2,506.7 0.73 0.73 0.00 
13,347.0 91.50 357.20 10,935.8 2,599.4 -109.3 2,601.7 0.87 -0.21 -0.84 
13,442.0 91.40 356.40 10,933.4 2,694.3 -114.6 2,696.7 0.85 -0.11 -0.84 
13,537.0 91.30 356.70 10,931.2 2,789.1 -120.3 2,791.6 0.33 -0.11 0.32 

13,632.0 91.30 356.20 10,929.0 2,883.8 -126.2 2,886.6 0.53 0.00 -0.53 
13,728.0 89.00 356.80 10,928.8 2,979.7 -132.1 2,982.5 2.48 -2.40 0.63 
13,821.0 89.10 356.40 10,930.3 3,072.5 -137.6 3,075.5 0.44 0.11 -0.43 
13,916.0 88.50 355.20 10,932.3 3,167.2 -144.6 3,170.4 1.41 -0.63 -1.26 
14,012.0 90.20 357.20 10,933.4 3,263.0 -150.9 3,266.3 2.73 1.77 2.08 

14,106.0 90.10 358.20 10,933.1 3,356.9 -154.7 3,360.3 1.07 -0.11 1.06 
14,202.0 91.90 0.20 10,931.5 3,452.9 -156.0 3,456.3 2.80 1.88 2.08 
14,295.0 91.90 0.00 10,928.4 3,545.8 -155.9 3,549.2 0.21 0.00 -0.22 
14,390.0 91.00 358.70 10,926.0 3,640.8 -156.9 3,644.1 1.66 -0.95 -1.37 
14,485.0 90.10 357.30 10,925.1 3,735.7 -160.3 3,739.1 1.75 -0.95 -1.47 

14,579.0 89.50 356.60 10,925.4 3,829.6 -165.3 3,833.1 0.98 -0.64 -0.74 

14,674.0 90.60 356.80 10,925.3 3,924.4 -170.7 3,928.1 1.18 1.16 0.21 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

i Company: 
: Project: 
Site: 

Well: 
Wellbore: 

; Design: 

Mewbourne Oil Company. 
; Lea County N.M. 
Sectionl 5-20S-34E Marathon Road 15 NC Fed 
#1H 
Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 
Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 

North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 

Well Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 
3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 
3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 

Grid 
Minimum Curvature 

Survey 

! Original Hole 
-

*-'-'_-r. 

Database: Stryker_EDM 
• 

• * leasured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71OOusft) (7100usft) (71OOusft) 

14,769.0 90.90 356.50 10,924.1 4,019.2 -176.3 4,023.0 0.45 0.32 -0.32 
14,864.0 89.30 359.00 10,923.9 4,114.2 -180.0 4,118.0 3.12 -1.68 2.63 
14,960.0 89.40 358.90 10,925.0 4,210.1 -181.8 4,214.0 0.15 0.10 -0.10 

15,055.0 89.30 359.30 10,926.1 4,305.1 -183.3 4,309.0 0.43 -0.11 0.42 
15,150.0 91.50 1.40 10,925.4 4,400.1 -182.7 4,403.9 3.20 2.32 2.21 
15,245.0 91.60 1.40 10,922.8 4,495.0 -180.4 4,498.7 0.11 0.11 0.00 
15,341.0 91.80 0.40 10,920.0 4,591.0 -178.9 4,594.5 1.06 0.21 -1.04 
15,436.0 92.10 0.20 10,916.8 4,685.9 -178.4 4,689.3 0.38 0.32 -0.21 

15,468.0 92.30 359.60 10,915.5 4,717.9 -178.4 4,721.3 1.98 0.63 -1.88 
15,515.0 92.30 359.60 10,913.6 4,764.9 -178.7 4,768.2 0.00 0.00 0.00 

15515' MD Projected to Bit - PBHL Marathon 15NC 

Design Annotations _ . . . ... - . .. . 
Measured Vertical Local Coordinates 

Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment 

10,280.0 10,278.0 -55.5 5.2 10280' MS Gyro Survey 
15,515.0 10,913.6 4,764.9 -178.7 15515' MD Projected to Bit 
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HOBBS OCD 

MAR 14 2015 

RECHVEB 

ii 

!l 

Mewbourne Oil Company. 
Lea County N.M. 
Section 15-20S-34E Marathon Road 15 NC Fed #1H 
Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 

Original Hole 

Design: Original Hole 

Survey Report - Geographic 
13 February, 2015 



Stryker Directional 
Survey Report - Geographic / 1 

Company: : Mewbourne Oil Company . 
Project: , Lea County N.M. 

1 Site: : Sectionl 5-20S-34E Marathon Road 15 NC Fed 
| ;#1H 
j Well: ; Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 
Wellbore: ! Original Hole 
Design: ; Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Marathon RD 15 NC Fed #1H 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 

North Reference: 
' Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 
; 3646 +20 @ 3666.0usft (Patterson 46) 

I Grid 
Minimum Curvature 

! Stryker_EDM 

Project ' Lea County N.M. . 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
New Mexico East 3001 

Mean Sea Level 

Site Ts^'cto^^ Fed #111 

Site Position: Northing: 570,596.50 usft 
From: Map Easting: 741,221.50 usft 
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16" 

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
Grid Convergence: 

32° 33' 58.456 N 
103° 33' 1.247 W 

0.42 ° 

Well . Marathon RD 15 NC Fed#1H _ _ _ _ 

